
Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2012 RAM 3500 LARAMIE
VIN: 3C63DRJL5CG332151
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/22 at 3:56:28 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 
View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

14 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

145,424 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2013

Type of owner Corporate

Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 15,727/yr

Last reported odometer reading 145,424

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 RAM 3500 LARAMIE:... https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAx...

1 of 7 7/16/2022, 9:42 PM

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#summaryAdditionalHistory
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#summaryAdditionalHistory
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#summaryAdditionalHistory
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#summaryAdditionalHistory
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#summaryAdditionalHistory
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#summaryAdditionalHistory
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#summaryAdditionalHistory
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#summaryAdditionalHistory
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#OwnershipHistorySection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#DetailSection


Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Corporate Vehicle
15,727 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/27/2012
 

25   Team Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Huntsville, TX
936-295-2277
teamhuntsville.com

 4.9 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

12/27/2012
 

84   Team Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Huntsville, TX
936-295-2277
teamhuntsville.com

 4.9 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Mud �aps/splash guards installed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

12/31/2012
 

Team Auto
Navasota, TX
936-825-7551
myteamauto.net

Vehicle sold

01/24/2013
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #23625041282122416

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/30/2013
 

13,950   DeMontrond Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181
demontrond.com

 4.4 / 5.0

272 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Fuel �lter replaced
- Drivability/performance checked

01/01/2014
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #23625041282122416

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/12/2014
 

35,920   Team Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Huntsville, TX
936-295-2277
teamhuntsville.com

 4.9 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Sensor replaced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Exterior trim checked

01/01/2015
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

 322 Customer Favorites

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 RAM 3500 LARAMIE:... https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAx...

2 of 7 7/16/2022, 9:42 PM

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#owner1LinkTarget
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/4Ejpf8hL7rCn8O-3nAxWkHyzjAr53DlCq0SQX6IKRcslVmVhjZyphDjtvxxf1IJGSRH-OTx6zVYu71faMR5PLuW-rYlsgi0fnm61xbBx#owner1LinkTarget
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=qJ8xy1X3yrCj-5ggfLg6N-Ijd3yi9POicNXyIhCAUTTEy-QkUfDM936xCqjAcb-5HGNOKlJ_hZfxgO5k5Mb8uqJ10HeZBzNZc4gvsDR3i8ABIGOk9RRGtd3TBIt9vmxSF37O5s53wnuzIZDHmRsvZecLGFCuMJTeHiYVXSUqlOwyhDBzxJV07bVI9hLVfdyMpLps-LTV5SgpQBgSSHLCZrSWgGDAICrJ1amYDJA-DN3inOCfIh1Ywv5k2XNhwpkGdKpLxUDP5aYbbobQRSmbXzjf6V5fsP44UXGX6CRP05ADDBOfVtXOGXftegnavL3k8OPC8MOgEK7YFQzfSo32333bvYS_U8NXml-L5YTO3IN2wsF6GeH9jEjTVWDok9Tt_laYhKN9X_VePdzYEDwU-g-pcUDjJf-NIrFxLqatytMnj0aL1065vntAQqkjKbA4-Affn82KeGkdErrXSSDX_zkWwlOedToei0wEZssmE2zU5nyOGBm2qUkWzd_xkwCJFIi4XsAp0MrO61E01YB5QMtEI6XP8fEY3_QKjmgI97nvJfAbM8Xlk4iLTrmaHnsuIcDeoIzqagblH4jaHfc3bZ9cY3nTP4HvCSiTbMW41XQ
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Magnolia, TX  Passed safety inspection
Title #23625041282122416 - Vehicle color noted as White

04/14/2015
 

48,333   Wischnewsky Dodge
Huntsville, TX
936-270-8939
https://wischnewskydodge.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

26 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

08/24/2015
 

57,061   Team Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Huntsville, TX
936-295-2277
teamhuntsville.com

 4.9 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

09/02/2015
 

Wischnewsky Dodge
Huntsville, TX
936-270-8939
https://wischnewskydodge.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

26 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Steering/suspension checked

01/01/2016
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #23625041282122416

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/02/2016
 

61,479   Wischnewsky Dodge
Huntsville, TX
936-270-8939
https://wischnewskydodge.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

26 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Drivability/performance checked

02/24/2016
 

Wischnewsky Dodge
Huntsville, TX
936-270-8939
https://wischnewskydodge.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

26 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- PCM reprogrammed

08/30/2016
 

78,372   Wischnewsky Dodge
Huntsville, TX
936-270-8939
https://wischnewskydodge.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

26 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/05/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #23625041282122416

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/12/2017
 

99,724   Wischnewsky Dodge
Huntsville, TX
936-270-8939
https://wischnewskydodge.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

26 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Door locks checked
- Exterior lights checked

01/01/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #23625041282122416

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/04/2018
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #17V-821
- Recall #T79 BRAKE TRANSMISSION SHIFT

INTERLOCK
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
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or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

08/20/2018
 

117,315   Wischnewsky Dodge
Huntsville, TX
936-270-8939
https://wischnewskydodge.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

26 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Differential checked
- Drivability/performance checked

01/01/2019
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #23625041282122416

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/28/2019
 

119,551   DeMontrond Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181
demontrond.com

 4.4 / 5.0

272 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Body electrical system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

01/01/2020
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #23625041282122416

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/05/2020
 

130,000   Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #17025244069130548

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/28/2021
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #17025244069130548

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/08/2021
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #21V-398
- Recall #Y26 2012-21 D TRUCK M14 WHEEL STUDS
- Status: Remedy not yet available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

Description: The Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI) locking pin may become stuck in the open position. A BTSI
locking pin stuck in the open position may allow the transmission to be shifted out of PARK and to or from any gear position
without depression of the brake pedal and/or without the key in the ignition, if a key is applicable.

The transmission may be shifted of the PARK position without a key in the ignition or a brake pedal application. This
increases the potential for an unintended vehicle rollaway that may result in a vehicle crash or injury without prior warning.

Remedy: For 2013-2017 model year; Inspect the Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI) operation and replace if
necessary. The Body Control Module (BCM) software will also be updated. For 2009-2012 model year; replace the BTSI,
BCM software update not applicable.

 322 Customer Favorites

Description: Torque speci�cation information included in vehicle Service and Owner's Manuals may cause �anged lug nuts
to be torqued to a level that may cause the wheel stud to yield and eventually break during vehicle operation.

A yielded wheel stud may eventually break, which could lead to a wheel separating from the vehicle during operation. A
wheel separating from the vehicle could cause a vehicle crash without prior warning and/or the wheel/tire could pose a risk
to other veh

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles. For vehicles in Y26 and Y60, FCA US will
inspect the wheel studs and update the torque speci�cation in owner's information and published service documents.
Vehicles found with studs that are potentially yielded will have a new stud installed and the lug nuts tightened to the
updated torque speci�cation. For vehicles in Y36, FCA US will update the torque speci�cation in owner's information and
published service documents
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11/05/2021
 

Strickland Brothers - Magnolia
Magnolia, TX
281-356-5002
https://sboilchange.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

12 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

11/05/2021
 

142,208   Texas Tool Time Llc
Magnolia, TX
281-356-5002

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed

01/01/2022
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #17025244069130548

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/16/2022
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title #17034044626130651

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/22/2022
 

145,424   Everest Motors Inc.
Houston, TX

 4.7 / 5.0 6 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/16/2022
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety
or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

 27 Customer Favorites
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PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/16/22 3:56:28 PM (CDT)
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2012 RAM 3500 LARAMIE
VIN: 3C63DRJL5CG332151
Body Style: CREW PICKUP
Engine Size: 6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

  

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
Basic Warranty Expired
Please con�rm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners:

Last owned in the following
state/province: Texas

Annual average mileage: 15,727

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback
No Issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage
No Issues
Reported

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/16/22 3:56:28 PM (CDT)
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